in equity and cash flows of the Target Business then comprising the Group, as if the business
structure of the Group immediately after the completion of the acquisition had been in
existence throughout the years ended 31 December 2020 and 2019, or since their respective
dates of acquisition, incorporation or registration, where this is a shorter period. The
consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2019 has been
prepared to present the state of affairs of the Group and the Target Business as if the business
structure of the Group immediately after the completion of the acquisition had been in
existence and in accordance with the respective equity interests and/or the power to exercise
control over the Target Business attributable to the Company as at 31 December 2019.

Restatement of operating results and financial positions of the Group

As a result of the application of merger accounting to include the operating results of the
Target Business, the operating results previously reported by the Group for the year ended 31
December 2019 have been restated as below:

The Group
(As previously

 reported)

Merger
accounting

The Group
(Restated)

The Target
Business

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

Revenue 1,183,339 448,904 1,632,243
Profit before tax 689,505 105,745 795,250
Profit for the year and attributable to
 owners of the Company 516,421 79,307 595,728

The financial positions previously reported by the Group at 31 December 2019 have been
restated as below to include the assets and liabilities of the Target Business using the existing
book values:

31 December 2019

The Group
(As previously

reported)

Merger
accounting

The Group
(Restated)

The Target
Business

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

Non-current assets 2,758,750 3,594,500 6,353,250
Current assets 1,631,255 6,168 1,637,423
Current liabilities 489,521 869,092 1,358,613
Non-current liabilities 109,289 1,573,326 1,682,615

Total equity 3,791,195 1,158,250 4,949,445

7

1.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

Restatement of operating results and financial positions of the Group (Continued)

1 January 2019

The Group
(As previously

reported)

Merger
accounting

The Group
(Restated)

The Target
Business

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

Non-current assets 2,867,602 3,764,597 6,632,199
Current assets 1,485,664 35,243 1,520,907
Current liabilities 518,617 1,020,961 1,539,578
Non-current liabilities 302,959 1,726,374 2,029,333

Total equity 3,531,690 1,052,505 4,584,195

For this business combination under common control, no amount is recognised in
consideration for goodwill or excess of the Group’s interest in the net fair value of the Target
Business’s identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities over the cost of acquisition
at the time of common control combination. The difference between the consideration and
book value of the Target Business at the time of common control combination is charged to
the reserves and retained earnings of the Group.

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial information include the financial information of the Company